(x)  the change in control, if any, in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer;
  No changes are expected in the Board of Directors as a consequence of the preferential allotment of equity shares.

There shall not be any change in the control or the management of the Company or Board of directors as a consequence
of the preferential allotment of equity shares.

 (xi)  the number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in terms of
number of securities as well as price;

  The Company has not made any allotment on preferential basis during the year.
 (xii)  the justifi cation for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation report

of the registered valuer.
  Not Applicable.
 (xiii) The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company (as per shareholding pattern of 30th June, 2015).

Category
Code

Category of shareholder Pre-issue Post Issue
Total number

of shares
Total

shareholding as
a percentage of
total number of

shares

Total number
of shares

Total
shareholding

as a
percentage of
total number

of shares
As a

percentage
of (A+B)

As a
percentage

of (A+B)
(A) Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family 1581860 12.97 1881860 15.06
(b) Central Government/State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Bodies Corporate 104907 0.86 104907 0.84
(d) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Other (specify) 2164210 17.74 2164210 17.32

Sub Total (A)(1) 3850977 31.57 4150977 33.21
2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Qualifi ed Foreign Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total (A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

23rd Annual Report 2014-15

9

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

3850977 31.57 4150977 33.21

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 1800 0.01 1800 0.01
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Central Government/State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(h) Qualifi ed Foreign Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(I) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total (B) (1) 1800 0.01 1800 0.01
2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 3856042 31.61 3856042 30.85
(b) (i) Individuals - shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs 1 Lakh
2690522 22.06 2690522 21.53

   (ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh

509958 4.18 509958 4.08

0.00
(c) Qualifi ed Foreign Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Any Other 0.00
i Non Resident Indians (Repat) 153912 1.26 153912 1.23
ii Non Resident Indians (Non Repat) 1935 0.02 1935 0.02
iii Foreign Companies 2200 0.02 2200 0.02
iv Clearing Member 36775 0.30 36775 0.29
v Directors / Relatives 0 0.00 0 0.00
vi Trusts 1094429 8.97 1094429 8.76

Sub Total (B)(2) 8345773 68.42 8345773 66.77
Total Public Shareholding Public Group
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)

8347573 68.43 8347573 66.79

Total (A)+(B) 12198550 100.00 12498550 100.00
(C) Shares held by custodians and against

which Depository Receipts  have  been
issued

i Promoter and Promoter group 0 0.00 0 0.00
ii Public 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total ( C ) 0 0.00 0 0.00
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 12198550 100.00 12498550 100.00

Directors recommend the resolution as proposed in the Notice for shareholder’s approval. Except to the extend the
relatives of Shri Bansilal I Vaghani and Shri Madhup B Vaghani to whom the proposed shares are allotted, none of the
other Directors / Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives are in any way concerned or interested either fi nancially
or otherwise in the resolution.

   BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
   For MPL PLASTICS LIMITED

B.I.VAGHANI
CHAIRMAN

(DIN: 00067088)
CIN NO. U25209MH1992PLC066635
Website : www.mplindia.in
E-mail : mplho@mplindia.in
Registered Offi ce:
2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation,